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Exemption Order Under the Motor Drivers Regulations 1940 

PURSUANT to the Motor Drivers Regulations 1940, the 
Minister of Transport hereby orders and declares that 

the provisions of clause ( 1) of regulation 7 of the said regu
lations so far as they relate to the driving of heavy trade 
motors shall not apply to the persons hereinafter mentioned, 
but in lieu thereof the following provision shall apply: ·· 

A motor driver's licence issued under the Motor Drivers 
Regulations 1940 to the persons described in Column 1 of the 
Schedule hereunder may authorise them to drive a heavy 
trade motor in the course of their employment for the 
employers described in Column 2 of the said Schedule, hut 
shall not authorise them, while they are under the age of 
eighteen years, to drive a heavy trade motor for any other 
purpose. 

SCHEDULE 
Column 1 (Drivers) Colum.112 (Employers) 

Rex Clothier, Hinuera Road, Matamata ...... Grandfather. 
Harvey George Eggleston, Greenpark 

No. 4 R.M.D., Christchurch Father. 
Douglas Graeme Stock, Private Bag, Te 

Awamutu ...... ...... Mother. 
Roger Michael Burr, Section 2, R.D. 

Whakatane Father. 
_ Dated at Wellington this 30th day of January 1956. 

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Transport. 

Results of Elections by Fire-insurance· Companies to Fill 
Extraordinary Vacancies on the Fire Board for the Kaiapoi 
Urban Fire District and the Fire Committee for the 
Rangiora Urban Fire District 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Fire Services Act 
1949, the Minister of Internal Affairs hereby gives 

notice of the following results of elections held on 19 January 
1956 by the fire-insurance companies carrying on business· in 
New Zealand to fill extraordinary vacancies on the fire board 
for the Kaiapoi Urban Fire District, and the fire committee 
for the Rangiora Urban Fire District: 

Kaiapoi Fire Board ...... W. E. Olds. 
Rangiora Fire Committee ...... ...... W. E. Olds. 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of January 1956. 
S. W. SMITH, Minister of lnternal Affairs. 

(I.A. 76/4/18, 76/4/103) 

Duties Division Office of the Inland Revenue Department, 
Whangarei 

NOTICE is hereby given that on and after Monday, 13 
February 1956, a Duties Division Office will be 

established in the Kia-Ora Buildings, James Street, Whangarei. 
The area 'to be served by the office will be the counties of 
Hobson, Bay of Islands, Hokianga, Mangonui, Otamatea, 
Whangarei, and Whangaroa. 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of January 1956. 
F. G. OBORN, Commissioner of Inland Revenue. 

Notice of Adoptions Under Part IX of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 

puRSUANT to the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Maori Land Court has made the Orders of Adoption set out in the Schedule hereto. 

Dated at Rotorua this 19th day of January 1956. 
A. McINTYRE, 

Registrar· of the Maori Land Court, Waiariki District. 

Whakaatu Tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i Raro i Wahi IX o te Ture Mo Nga Mea Maori 1953 

I RARO i n5a tikanga o te Ture Mo Nga Mea Maori 1953, kua whakataua e te Kooti Whenua Maori nga ota tango tamariki whangai 
e rnau ake nei i te Kupu Apiti. , 

I tuhia i Rotorua i tenei te 19 o nga ra o Hanuere 1956. 
A. McINTYRE, 

Ko te Kairehita o te Kooti Whenua Maori mote Rohe o Waiariki. 

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI) 

No. 
(Nama) 

585 

667 

679 

680 

684 

685 

687 

692 

694 

696 

700 

Date of Order 
(Te Ra i 
Hangaia 

ai te Ota) 

23/5/55 

1/4/55 

30/3/55 

10/5/55 

4/5/55 

27/5/55 

12/7/55 

27/9/55 

28/6/55 

13/7 /55 

27/9/55 

Adopted Child 
(Tamaiti Whangai) 

Mary Elizabeth Oketopa, hereafter 
to be called ( a muri ake nei ko) 
Mary Elizabeth McMahon 

Rachel Baker, hereafter to be called 
( a muri ake nei ko) Rachel Grace 
Smith 

Jessie Fiona Hunt, hereafter to be 
called (a muri ake nei ko) Jessie 
Fiona Ratana · 

Joseph Ratema Amarama Curtis, 
hereafter to be called ( a muri ake 
nei ko) Joseph Ratema Arnararna 
Gordon 

Witerina Moki, hereafter to be 
called (a muri ake nei ko) Witer
ina Tokoihi 

Thomas Augustus Tangitu, here
after to be called (a muri ake nei 
ko) Thomas Augustus Webster 

Baby Beattie, hereafter to be called 
( a muri ake nei ko) Tia ta Witehira 

Stephen Jon Wilson, hereafter to be 
called (a muri ake nei ko) Stephen 
George Grey 

Alice Barnett, hereafter to be called 
(a muri ake nei ko) Alice Taylor 

Billie Aroha Ohia, hereafter to be 
called (a muri ake nei ko) Rahera 
Aroha Ohia 

Hirikanawa Rona, hereafter to be 
called (a muri ake nei ko) Hiri
kanawa Emery 

Sex (Tane, 
Wahine ranei) 

Female (wahine) 

Female (wahine) 

Female (wahine) 

Male (tane) 

Female (wahine) 

Male (tane) 

Male (tane) 

Male (tane) 

Female (wahine) 

Female (wahine) 

Male (tane) 

Date of 
Birth 

(Te Ra 
Whanau) 

5/3/41 

15/1/54 

16/6/52 

6/4/45 

25/7/41 

27/6/52 

6/6/54 

7/9/54 

11/8/45 

13/10/53 

8/4/55 

Adopting Parents 
(Nga Matua Whangai) 

James McMahon and (raua ko) 
Titikawhena McMahon 

William John Smith and (raua ko) 
Alice Lydia Smith 

Jack Ngahau Ratana and (raua ko) 
Towai Grace Ratana 

Frederick Wilson Gordon and 
(raua ko) Julie Paparoa Gordon 

Ani Tokoihi 

Kirirama Webster and (raua ko) 
Amy Barbara Webster 

Tia ta Witehira and (raua ko) 
Rebecca Witehira 

George Grey and (raua ko) Ana
hera Grey 

William Arthur George- Taylor and 
(raua ko) Evyln Louie Taylor 

William Ohia and (raua ko) Hine 
maru Ohia 

James Norman Emery and (raua 
ko) Elsie Paranihia Emery 


