Exemption Order Under the Motor Drivers Regulations 1940

PURSUANT to the Motor Drivers Regulations 1940, the Minister of Transport hereby orders and declares that the provisions of clause (1) of regulation 7 of the said regulations so far as they relate to the driving of heavy trade motors shall not apply to the persons hereinafter mentioned, but in lieu thereof the following provision shall apply:

A motor driver's licence issued under the Motor Drivers Regulations 1940 to the persons described in Column 1 of the Schedule hereunder may authorise them to drive a heavy

A motor driver's licence issued under the Motor Drivers Regulations 1940 to the persons described in Column 1 of the Schedule hereunder may authorise them to drive a heavy trade motor in the course of their employment for the employers described in Column 2 of the said Schedule, but shall not authorise them, while they are under the age of eighteen years, to drive a heavy trade motor for any other purpose.

SCHEDULE

Column 1 (Drivers)

Rex Clothier, Hinuera Road, Matamata Grandfather.

Harvey George Eggleston, Greenpark
No. 4 R.M.D., Christchurch Father.

Douglas Graeme Stock, Private Bag, Te
Awamutu Mother.

Roger Michael Burr, Section 2, R.D.
Whakatane Father.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of January 1956.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Transport.

Results of Elections by Fire-insurance Companies to Fill Extraordinary Vacancies on the Fire Board for the Kaiapoi Urban Fire District and the Fire Committee for the Rangiora Urban Fire District

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Fire Services Act 1949, the Minister of Internal Affairs hereby gives notice of the following results of elections held on 19 January 1956 by the fire-insurance companies carrying on business in New Zealand to fill extraordinary vacancies on the fire board for the Kaiapoi Urban Fire District, and the fire committee for the Rangiora Urban Fire District:

Kaiapoi Fire Board W. E. Olds. Rangiora Fire Committee W. E. Olds.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of January 1956.

S. W. SMITH, Minister of Internal Affairs. (I.A. 76/4/18, 76/4/103)

Duties Division Office of the Inland Revenue Department, Whangarei

OTICE is hereby given that on and after Monday, 13 February 1956, a Duties Division Office will be established in the Kia-Ora Buildings, James Street, Whangarei. The area to be served by the office will be the counties of Hobson, Bay of Islands, Hokianga, Mangonui, Otamatea, Whangarei, and Whangaroa.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of January 1956.

F. G. OBORN, Commissioner of Inland Revenue.

Notice of Adoptions Under Part IX of the Maori Affairs Act 1953

PURSUANT to the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Maori Land Court has made the Orders of Adoption set out in the Schedule hereto.

Dated at Rotorua this 19th day of January 1956.

A. McINTYRE, Registrar of the Maori Land Court, Waiariki District.

Whakaatu Tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i Raro i Wahi IX o te Ture Mo Nga Mea Maori 1953

I raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Mo Nga Mea Maori 1953, kua whakataua e te Kooti Whenua Maori nga ota tango tamariki whangai e mau ake nei i te Kupu Apiti.

I tuhia i Rotorua i tenei te 19 o nga ra o Hanuere 1956.

A. McINTYRE, Ko te Kairehita o te Kooti Whenua Maori mo te Rohe o Waiariki.

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI)

No. (Nama)	Date of Order (Te Ra i Hangaia ai te Ota)	Adopted Child (Tamaiti Whangai)	Sex (Tane, Wahine ranei)	Date of Birth (Te Ra Whanau)	Adopting Parents (Nga Matua Whangai)
585	23/5/55	Mary Elizabeth Oketopa, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Mary Elizabeth McMahon	Female (wahine)	5/3/41	James McMahon and (raua ko) Titikawhena McMahon
667	1/4/55	Rachel Baker, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Rachel Grace Smith	Female (wahine)	15/1/54	William John Smith and (raua ko) Alice Lydia Smith
679	30/3/55	Jessie Fiona Hunt, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Jessie Fiona Ratana	Female (wahine)	16/6/52	Jack Ngahau Ratana and (raua ko) Towai Grace Ratana
680	10/5/55	Joseph Ratema Amarama Curtis, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Joseph Ratema Amarama Gordon	Male (tane)	6/4/45	Frederick Wilson Gordon and (raua ko) Julie Paparoa Gordon
684	4/5/55	Witerina Moki, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Witerina Tokoihi	Female (wahine)	25/7/41	Ani Tokoihi
685	27/5/55	Thomas Augustus Tangitu, here- after to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Thomas Augustus Webster	Male (tane)	27/6/52	Kirirama Webster and (raua ko) Amy Barbara Webster
687	12/7/55	Baby Beattie, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Tiata Witehira	Male (tane)	6/6/54	Tiata Witehira and (raua ko) Rebecca Witehira
692	27/9/55	Stephen Jon Wilson, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Stephen George Grey	Male (tane)	7/9/54	George Grey and (raua ko) Anahera Grey
694	28/6/55	Alice Barnett, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Alice Taylor	Female (wahine)	11/8/45	William Arthur George Taylor and (raua ko) Evyln Louie Taylor
696	13/7/55	Billie Aroha Ohia, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Rahera Aroha Ohia	Female (wahine)	13/10/53	William Ohia and (raua ko) Hine- maru Ohia
700	27/9/55	Hirikanawa Hona, hereafter to be called (a muri ake nei ko) Hirikanawa Emery	Male (tane)	8/4/55	James Norman Emery and (raua ko) Elsie Paranihia Emery